

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5243-5244/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2005 in CRLOP No. 39950/2004
& CRLOP No.

40103/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. YUVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For RR 4-5

Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

The respondents have filed their counter-affidavits.

The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India seeks time to file rejoinder-affidavit, if necessary. May do so within four weeks. List thereafter.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master